900481583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Florida Chemical Company, Inc.		01/08/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Florida Chemical Company, LLC	
Street Address:	351 Winter Haven Blvd. NE	
City:	Winter Haven	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33881	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4078830	FLORIDA CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.
Registration Number:	2700462	CITRUS BURST
Registration Number:	3444860	CITRUS-MULSE
Registration Number:	4974059	CITRUS-SOLV
Registration Number:	2924365	CITRUSOY
Registration Number:	4995826	CLEAN MAX
Registration Number:	2148778	E-Z-MULSE
Registration Number:	4358925	FC-PRO
Registration Number:	4971912	FLORIDA CHEMICAL
Registration Number:	2808482	FRESHNOTES
Registration Number:	3126937	NATURAL-MULSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900481583

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0204

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. n, MASSACHUSETTS 02210
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		F0733.40000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Douglas R. Wolf
SIGNATURE:		/drw/
DATE SIGNED:		01/15/2019
Total Attachments: 2 source=Entity Conversion#page1.	tif	

source=Entity Conversion#page1.tif source=Entity Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006525 FRAME: 0205

14154847068 → 13027393812

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:46 AM 01/08/2019 FILED 11:46 AM 01/08/2019 SR 20190129287 - File Number 5329983

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corp	poration first formed is <u>Delaware</u>
2.) The jurisdiction immediately pr	rior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u> .
3.) The date the corporation first for	ormed is May 6, 2013 .
4.) The name of the Corporation is Florida Chemical Comp	numediately prior to filing this Certificate is pany, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liabi Formation is Florida Cher	lity Company as set forth in the Certificate of mical Company, LLC.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unsupport of January	ndersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2019
	By John Comments of the second
	Authorized Person
	Name: John W. Chisholm
	Print or Type

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

• First: The name of the limited liability company is Florida Chemical Company, LLC
photography that is a second of the second o
• Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is
1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19801 .
The name of its Registered agent at such address is
The Corporation Trust Company
Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this
8th day of January , 2019 .
R TOMULLI
Authorized Person(s)
Name: John W. Chisholm
Typed or Printed

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:46 AM 01/08/2019 FILED 11:46 AM 01/08/2019 SR 20190129287 - File Number 5329983

RECORDED: 01/15/2019